XARELTO (Za-REL-toe) rivaroxaban

Size: px
Start display at page:

Download "XARELTO (Za-REL-toe) rivaroxaban"

Transcription

1 (Za-REL-toe) rivaroxaban Consumer Medicine Information WHAT IS IN THIS LEAFLET This leaflet answers some common questions about Xarelto. It does not contain all the available information. It does not take the place of talking to your doctor or pharmacist. All medicines have risks and benefits. Your doctor has weighed the risks of you taking Xarelto against the benefits they expect it will have for you. If you have any concerns about taking this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist. Keep this leaflet with the medicine. You may need to read it again. WHAT IS USED FOR The active substance is rivaroxaban. It belongs to a group of medicines called anticoagulants. It works by inhibiting the blood clotting protein called Factor Xa, thus reducing the tendency of blood to form clots. Xarelto has been prescribed to you for one of the following uses: Prevention of blood clots in your veins after a hip or knee replacement operation because after an operation you are at an increased risk of getting blood clots. Prevention of blood clots in your brain (stroke) and/or other blood vessels in your body if you have a form of irregular heart rhythm called non-valvular atrial fibrillation Treatment of blood clots in the veins of your legs (deep vein thrombosis, DVT) and clots in your lung (pulmonary embolism, PE) and to prevent blood clots from re-occurring in your legs and/or lungs. Ask your doctor if you have any questions about why this medicine has been prescribed for you. Your doctor may have prescribed Xarelto for another reason. Xarelto is a prescription medicine. It should only be used in adults under medical supervision. BEFORE YOU TAKE When you must not take it Do not take Xarelto if you have an allergy to: any medicine containing rivaroxaban any of the ingredients listed at the end of this leaflet. Some of the symptoms of an allergic reaction may include: shortness of breath wheezing or difficulty breathing swelling of the face, lips, tongue or other parts of the body rash, itching or hives on the skin. Do not take Xarelto: if you are bleeding excessively or at an increased risk of bleeding if you have liver disease which leads to an increased risk of bleeding if you have severely reduced kidney function. Your doctor will know how to determine your kidney function. If you are taking medicines for fungal infections e.g. ketoconazole,, or itraconazole, voriconazole, or posaconazole, unless they are only applied to the skin if you are taking anti-viral medicines for HIV/AIDS e.g. ritonavir if you had bleeding in the brain within the last 6 months If you are not sure whether you should start using Xarelto, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. Do not use this medicine if you are pregnant or intend to become pregnant. Women should use a reliable contraceptive while taking Xarelto. Do not use Xarelto if you are breast-feeding. It is not known whether rivaroxaban passes into human breast milk. This medicine should not be used in a child under the age of 18 years. Published by MIMS/myDr September

2 Do not take this medicine after the expiry date printed on the pack and blister. The expiry date is printed on the carton and on each blister after "EXP" (e.g refers to November 2018). The expiry date refers to the last day of that month. If it has expired return it to your pharmacist for disposal. Do not take this medicine if the packaging is torn or shows signs of tampering. If the packaging is damaged, return it to your pharmacist for disposal. Before you start to take it Tell your doctor if you have allergies to any other medicines, foods, preservatives or dyes. Tell your doctor if you have or have had any of the following medical conditions: if you have kidney disease if you have kidney disease and undergoing dialysis (a procedure used to remove waste products from the blood) if you have liver disease if you have an increased risk of bleeding such as: - bleeding disorders - very high blood pressure, not controlled by medical treatment - an active ulcer or a recent ulcer of your stomach or bowel - a problem with the blood vessels in the back of your eyes - recent bleeding in your brain - a recent operation on your brain, spinal column or eye. under closer observation. In the event of a surgery Tell your doctor, dentist or pharmacist if you need to have an operation (including dental work) while you are taking Xarelto. It is very important to take Xarelto and any other medications you might be on, before and after the operation exactly at the times you have been told by your doctor. During any invasive procedure or operation, if it involves a catheter or injection into your spinal column (e.g. for epidural or spinal anaesthesia or pain reduction): it is very important to take Xarelto before and after the injection or removal of the catheter exactly at the times you have been told by your doctor tell your doctor immediately if you get numbness or weakness of your legs or problems with your bowel or bladder after the end of anaesthesia, because urgent care is necessary. If you have not told your doctor about any of the above, tell them before you start taking Xarelto. Xarelto contains lactose. If you have been told by your doctor that you have an intolerance to some sugars, contact your doctor before taking it. Taking other medicines Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking any other medicines, including any that you buy without a prescription from your pharmacy, supermarket or health food shop. Your doctor or pharmacist may have more information on medicines to be careful with or to avoid while taking Xarelto because its effect may be increased. Some medicines and Xarelto may interfere with each other. These include: other medicines to reduce blood clotting e.g. enoxaparin, clopidogrel or warfarin. These medicines may be affected by Xarelto or may affect how well it works. You may need different amounts of your medicines, or you may need to take different medicines. Your doctor and pharmacist have more information on medicines to be careful with or avoid while taking Xarelto. Tell your doctor if you are taking anti-inflammatory and pain relieving medicines e.g. naproxen, or medicines used for the protection of heart disease e.g. acetylsalicylic acid (aspirin). under closer observation. If your doctor thinks that you are at increased risk of developing stomach or bowel ulcers, he may also use a preventative ulcer treatment. If you are taking medicines for treatment for epilepsy (phenytoin, carbamazepine) St John's Wort, a herbal product used for depression Rifampicin, an antibiotic Tell your doctor before taking Xarelto, because its effect may be reduced. HOW TO TAKE Follow all directions given to you by your doctor or pharmacist carefully. They may differ from the information contained in this leaflet. If you do not understand the instructions on the pharmacist label, ask your doctor or pharmacist for help. How much to take To prevent clots in your veins after a hip or knee replacement operation, the dose is one Xarelto 10 mg tablet once a day with or without food. Published by MIMS/myDr September

3 To prevent blood clots in brain (stroke) and other blood vessels, the usual dose is one 20 mg tablet once a day. If your kidneys are not working properly, your doctor may reduce your dose to one 15 mg tablet once a day. The tablet packs are marked with days of the week to help you remember if you have taken your daily dose. Xarelto 15mg and 20 mg tablets are to be taken with food. To treat blood clots in your legs and clots in your lungs and for preventing blood clots from re-occurring, the usual dose is one 15 mg tablet TWICE daily for the first three weeks, followed by 20 mg tablet ONCE daily. The initial treatment pack (42 tablet pack) is marked with days of the week and "am" for the morning dose and "pm" for the evening dose. This will help you remember if you have taken the required dose. After the first three weeks, take 20 mg once daily. Xarelto 15mg and 20 mg tablets are to be taken with food. Swallow the tablets whole preferably with water. Do not cut or crush the When to take it Following hip or knee replacement operation: Take the first tablet 6 to10 hours after your operation or as advised by your doctor. Then take a tablet every day for the duration prescribed, unless your doctor tells you to stop. If you have had a hip replacement you will usually take the tablets for 5 weeks. If you have had a knee replacement you will usually take the tablets for 2 weeks. Your doctor will advise you about the exact duration. For prevention of stroke or treatment or prevention of blood clots in your legs and/or lungs, take the tablet(s) every day until your doctor tells you to stop. Your doctor will decide how long you must continue your treatment. It is important that you follow instructions from your doctor and not to miss or stop taking your medicine or lower the dosage without checking with your doctor. Xarelto has been prescribed to you by your doctor to treat and/or prevent a serious medical condition. Try to take the tablet(s) at the same time every day to help you remember. If you forget to take it If you are taking one 10 mg, or one 15 mg, or one 20 mg tablet ONCE a day: If you have missed a dose, take it as soon as you remember. Do not take more than one tablet in a single day to make up for a forgotten dose. Take the next tablet on the following day and then carry on taking a tablet once a day as normal. Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten tablet. If you are taking one 15 mg tablet TWICE a day and have missed a dose, take it as soon as you remember. If you forget to take a dose; you can take two 15 mg tablets at the same time to get a total dose of 30 mg in one day. The following day onwards, you should take one 15 mg tablet twice a day as normal, until required. If you have trouble remembering to take your medicine, ask your pharmacist for some hints. If you take too much (overdose) Immediately telephone your doctor or the Poisons Information Centre (Australia: or New Zealand: 0800 POISON or ) for advice, or go to Accident and Emergency at the nearest hospital, if you think that you or anyone else may have taken too much Xarelto. Do this even if there are no signs of discomfort or poisoning. You may need urgent medical attention. Taking too much Xarelto increases the risk of bleeding. WHILE YOU ARE TAKING Things you must do If you are about to be started on any new medicine, remind your doctor and pharmacist that you are taking Xarelto. Take Xarelto exactly as your doctor has prescribed. Tell all doctors, dentists and pharmacists who are treating you that you are taking Xarelto. Tell your doctor if you need to have a surgical or dental procedure. Tell your doctor that you are using Xarelto, if your doctor is planning for you to have an anaesthetic injection in your back (spinal or epidural injection). Tell your doctor if other medications are prescribed to you during the course of therapy with Xarelto. If you become pregnant while you are taking Xarelto, immediately tell your doctor. Things you must not do Do not take Xarelto to treat any other complaints unless your doctor tells you to. Do not give your medicine to anyone else, even if they have the same condition as you. Do not stop taking your medicine or lower the dosage without checking with your doctor first because Xarelto treats and prevents serious conditions. Things to be careful of There is no evidence that Xarelto will affect your ability to drive or use machines. Published by MIMS/myDr September

4 SIDE EFFECTS Tell your doctor or pharmacist as soon as possible if you do not feel well while you are taking Xarelto. All medicines have side effects. Sometimes they are serious, most of the time they are not. In serious cases, you may need medical attention. Do not be alarmed by the following lists of side effects. You may not experience any of them. Ask your doctor or pharmacist to answer any questions you may have. Your doctor may need to monitor and conduct blood tests, as Xarelto can affect your liver or pancreatic enzymes. You may not experience any specific symptoms. Like other similar medicines (anticoagulants), Xarelto may cause bleeding, which may potentially be life threatening. In some cases this bleeding may not be obvious. There is no antidote available to reverse the effects of Xarelto, however there are measures your health professional can take to control / stop the bleeding. Please see your doctor if you experience any symptoms of bleeding. If any of the following happen, tell your doctor immediately or go to Accident and Emergency at your nearest hospital: exceptional weakness, unexplained swelling breathlessness, chest pain signs of allergy such as rash, itching or hives on skin, swelling of the face, lips, tongue, or other parts of the body, shortness of breath, wheezing or trouble breathing signs of liver problems such as yellowing of the skin and/or eyes (jaundice) prolonged or excessive bleeding from gums, nose etc numbness in the arms and legs dizziness, fainting oozing from a surgical wound coughing up blood blood in the urine or stool heavy menstrual bleeding under observation or change how you should be treated. Tell your doctor as soon as possible if you experience any of the following side effects and they worry you. tiredness, pale skin, breathlessness bruising feeling sick (nausea) headache diarrhoea, indigestion, or stomach pain pain in the arms or legs constipation fever mild rash, itchy skin These side effects are usually mild. Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you notice anything that is making you feel unwell. Other side effects not listed above may also occur in some people. If you notice any side effects not listed in this leaflet, please tell your doctor or pharmacist. AFTER USING Storage Keep your tablets in their blister pack until it is time to take them. If you take the tablets out of the box or blister pack they may not keep well. Store the tablets in a cool dry place where the temperature stays below 30 C. Do not store it or any other medicine in the bathroom, near a sink, or on a window-sill. Do not leave it in the car. Heat and damp can destroy some medicines. Keep out of the reach and sight of children. A locked cupboard at least one and a half metres above the ground is a good place to store medicines. Disposal If your doctor tells you to stop taking the tablets, or the tablets have passed their expiry date, ask your pharmacist what to do with any that are left over. Return any unused medicine to your pharmacist. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION What it looks like Xarelto 10 mg film-coated tablets are light red, round, film-coated tablets marked with the BAYERcross on one side and "10" and a triangle on the other side. It is packed in blister packs in cartons of 3, 10, 15, 30 and 100 Xarelto 15 mg film-coated tablets are red, round, film-coated tablets marked with the BAYER-cross on one side and "15" and a triangle on the other side. It is packed in blister packs in cartons of 7, 28, 42, 84, 98 and 100 Xarelto 20 mg film-coated tablets are brown- red, round, filmcoated tablets marked with the BAYER-cross on one side and "20" and a triangle on the other side. It is packed in blister packs in cartons of 7, 28, 84, 98 and 100 Not all pack sizes may be marketed. Ingredients Active ingredient per tablet: Xarelto 10 mg contains 10 mg rivaroxaban Xarelto 15 mg contains 15 mg rivaroxaban Published by MIMS/myDr September

5 Xarelto 20 mg contains 20 mg rivaroxaban Inactive ingredients: microcrystalline cellulose croscarmellose sodium hypromellose lactose magnesium stearate sodium lauryl sulfate iron oxide red macrogol 3350 titanium dioxide Supplier Made in Germany for: Bayer Australia Ltd ABN Pacific Highway Pymble NSW 2073 Bayer New Zealand Limited 3 Argus Place, Hillcrest, North Shore Auckland 0627 Telephone: Australian Registration Number Xarelto 10 mg - AUST R Xarelto 15 mg - AUST R Xarelto 20 mg - AUST R Date of Preparation May 2013 See TGA website (www.ebs.tga.gov.au) for latest Australian Consumer Medicine Information. See MEDSAFE website (www.medsafe.govt.nz) for latest New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information. Registered Trademark of Bayer AG, Germany Bayer Australia Ltd All rights reserved. Published by MIMS/myDr September

XARELTO (Za REL toe) rivaroxaban

XARELTO (Za REL toe) rivaroxaban (Za REL toe) rivaroxaban Consumer Medicine Information WHAT IS IN THIS LEAFLET This leaflet answers some common questions about It does not contain all the available information. It does not take the place

More information

JANUVIA sitagliptin phosphate 25 mg, 50 mg & 100 mg tablets

JANUVIA sitagliptin phosphate 25 mg, 50 mg & 100 mg tablets JANUVIA sitagliptin phosphate 25 mg, 50 mg & 100 mg tablets What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about JANUVIA. It does not contain all the available information. It does

More information

MEDICATION GUIDE ELIQUIS (ELL eh kwiss) (apixaban) tablets

MEDICATION GUIDE ELIQUIS (ELL eh kwiss) (apixaban) tablets MEDICATION GUIDE ELIQUIS (ELL eh kwiss) (apixaban) tablets What is the most important information I should know about ELIQUIS? For people taking ELIQUIS for atrial fibrillation: People with atrial fibrillation

More information

Package leaflet: Information for the user. Xarelto 15 mg film-coated tablets Xarelto 20 mg film-coated tablets rivaroxaban

Package leaflet: Information for the user. Xarelto 15 mg film-coated tablets Xarelto 20 mg film-coated tablets rivaroxaban Due to regulatory changes, the content of the following Patient Information Leaflet may vary from the one found in your medicine pack. Please compare the 'Leaflet prepared/revised date' towards the end

More information

Package leaflet: Information for the user. Xarelto 10 mg film-coated tablets Rivaroxaban

Package leaflet: Information for the user. Xarelto 10 mg film-coated tablets Rivaroxaban Due to regulatory changes, the content of the following Patient Information Leaflet may vary from the one found in your medicine pack. Please compare the 'Leaflet prepared/revised date' towards the end

More information

Package leaflet: Information for the user. Xarelto 2.5 mg film-coated tablets Rivaroxaban

Package leaflet: Information for the user. Xarelto 2.5 mg film-coated tablets Rivaroxaban Due to regulatory changes, the content of the following Patient Information Leaflet may vary from the one found in your medicine pack. Please compare the 'Leaflet prepared/revised date' towards the end

More information

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. Xarelto 10 mg film-coated tablets Rivaroxaban

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. Xarelto 10 mg film-coated tablets Rivaroxaban PACKAGE LEAFLET 1 PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER Xarelto 10 mg film-coated tablets Rivaroxaban Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine. - Keep this leaflet.

More information

Living with a Non-Vitamin K Antagonist Oral Anticoagulant (NOAC)

Living with a Non-Vitamin K Antagonist Oral Anticoagulant (NOAC) Living with a Non-Vitamin K Antagonist Oral Anticoagulant (NOAC) dabigatran (Pradaxa ) rivaroxaban (Xarelto ) apixaban (Eliquis ) Information for patients Produced and made available by the Western Australian

More information

Living with a New Oral Anticoagulant (NOAC)

Living with a New Oral Anticoagulant (NOAC) Living with a New Oral Anticoagulant (NOAC) dabigatran (Pradaxa ) rivaroxaban (Xarelto ) apixaban (Eliquis ) Information for patients Produced and made available by the Western Australian Medication Safety

More information

MEDICATION GUIDE XARELTO (zah-rel-toe) (rivaroxaban) Tablets

MEDICATION GUIDE XARELTO (zah-rel-toe) (rivaroxaban) Tablets MEDICATION GUIDE XARELTO (zah-rel-toe) (rivaroxaban) Tablets Read this Medication Guide before you start taking XARELTO and each time you get a refill. There may be new information. This Medication Guide

More information

A patient's guide. Your clinic's contact details are: Name: Contact number:

A patient's guide. Your clinic's contact details are: Name: Contact number: A patient's guide Your clinic's contact details are: Name: Contact number: Contents 2 Why have I been prescribed Xarelto? 2 What is Xarelto? 3 How do I take Xarelto? 3 What should I do if I miss a dose

More information

If you have any concerns about taking this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

If you have any concerns about taking this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist. EZETROL ezetimibe 10 mg tablet What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about EZETROL. It does not contain all the available information. It does not take the place of talking

More information

PART III: CONSUMER INFORMATION

PART III: CONSUMER INFORMATION PART III: CONSUMER INFORMATION Pr XARELTO rivaroxaban tablets This leaflet is Part 3 of a three-part "Product Monograph" published when XARELTO was approved f sale in Canada and is designed specically

More information

New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information. It does not take the place of talking to your doctor or pharmacist.

New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information. It does not take the place of talking to your doctor or pharmacist. New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information Antabuse Disulfiram 200mg tablets (die-sul-fear-am) What is in this leaflet? This leaflet answers some common questions about Antabuse. It does not contain all

More information

ORAL ANTICOAGULANTS - RIVAROXABAN (XARELTO) FOR DEEP VEIN THROMBOSIS (DVT)

ORAL ANTICOAGULANTS - RIVAROXABAN (XARELTO) FOR DEEP VEIN THROMBOSIS (DVT) ORAL ANTICOAGULANTS - RIVAROXABAN (XARELTO) FOR DEEP VEIN THROMBOSIS (DVT) Information Leaflet Your Health. Our Priority. Page 2 of 6 What Are Anticoagulants And What Do They Do? This information leaflet

More information

CHLORPHENAMINE. The medicine you have purchased contains chlorphenamine.

CHLORPHENAMINE. The medicine you have purchased contains chlorphenamine. What is in this leaflet CHLORPHENAMINE New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information The medicine you have purchased contains chlorphenamine. This leaflet is intended to provide information on the active ingredient

More information

A PATIENT S GUIDE TO DEEP VEIN THROMBOSIS TREATMENT

A PATIENT S GUIDE TO DEEP VEIN THROMBOSIS TREATMENT A PATIENT S GUIDE TO DEEP VEIN THROMBOSIS TREATMENT This medicine is subject to additional monitoring. This will allow quick identification of new safety information. If you get any side effects, talk

More information

APOHEALTH Anti-Inflammatory Pain Relief Gel Contains the active ingredient diclofenac (as diclofenac sodium)

APOHEALTH Anti-Inflammatory Pain Relief Gel Contains the active ingredient diclofenac (as diclofenac sodium) APOHEALTH Anti-Inflammatory Pain Relief Gel Contains the active ingredient diclofenac (as diclofenac sodium) Consumer Medicine Information For a copy of a large print leaflet, Ph: 1800 195 055 What is

More information

Cortisol - contains the active ingredient hydrocortisone

Cortisol - contains the active ingredient hydrocortisone Cortisol - contains the active ingredient hydrocortisone Consumer Medicine Information What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about Cortisol. It does not contain all of the

More information

MALARONE Tablets (250/100) MALARONE Junior Tablets (62.5/25) MALARONE (Atovaquone and Proguanil Hydrochloride)

MALARONE Tablets (250/100) MALARONE Junior Tablets (62.5/25) MALARONE (Atovaquone and Proguanil Hydrochloride) Tablets (250/100) Junior Tablets (62.5/25) (Atovaquone and Proguanil Hydrochloride) Consumer Medicine Information What is in this leaflet? Unless explained differently, the information for "" in this leaflet

More information

Safety Information Card for Xarelto Patients

Safety Information Card for Xarelto Patients Safety Information Card for Xarelto Patients 15mg Simply Protecting More Patients 20mg Simply Protecting More Patients Keep this card with you at all times Present this card to every physician or dentist

More information

DOXYLAMINE. Please read this leaflet and the packaging of the medicine you have purchased carefully before you start using doxylamine.

DOXYLAMINE. Please read this leaflet and the packaging of the medicine you have purchased carefully before you start using doxylamine. What is in this leaflet DOXYLAMINE New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information The medicine you have purchased contains doxylamine. This leaflet is intended to provide information on the active ingredient

More information

This leaflet answers some common questions about ARROW - MELOXICAM.

This leaflet answers some common questions about ARROW - MELOXICAM. Arrow - Meloxicam Meloxicam Tablets 7.5mg What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about ARROW - MELOXICAM. It does not contain all of the available information. It does not take

More information

JANUMET sitagliptin phosphate/metformin HCl 50 mg/500 mg, 50 mg/850 mg, 50 mg/1000 mg tablets

JANUMET sitagliptin phosphate/metformin HCl 50 mg/500 mg, 50 mg/850 mg, 50 mg/1000 mg tablets JANUMET sitagliptin phosphate/metformin HCl 50 mg/500 mg, 50 mg/850 mg, 50 mg/1000 mg tablets What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about JANUMET. It does not contain all the

More information

Treatment with Rivaroxaban

Treatment with Rivaroxaban UW MEDICINE PATIENT EDUCATION Treatment with Rivaroxaban Xarelto This handout explains the medicine rivaroxaban, a drug that helps prevent blood clots. What is rivaroxaban? Rivaroxaban (brand name Xarelto)

More information

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. RANITIDINE 150 mg FILM-COATED TABLETS RANITIDINE 300 mg FILM-COATED TABLETS (Ranitidine hydrochloride)

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. RANITIDINE 150 mg FILM-COATED TABLETS RANITIDINE 300 mg FILM-COATED TABLETS (Ranitidine hydrochloride) PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER RANITIDINE 150 mg FILM-COATED TABLETS RANITIDINE 300 mg FILM-COATED TABLETS (Ranitidine hydrochloride) Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking

More information

Sudafed Sinus + Anti-inflammatory Pain Relief Caplets Pseudoephedrine Hydrochloride, Ibuprofen

Sudafed Sinus + Anti-inflammatory Pain Relief Caplets Pseudoephedrine Hydrochloride, Ibuprofen Sudafed Sinus + Anti-inflammatory Pain Relief Caplets Pseudoephedrine Hydrochloride, Ibuprofen Consumer Medicine Information What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about Sudafed

More information

Clobetasol Cream Clobetasol Ointment

Clobetasol Cream Clobetasol Ointment 1 Consumer Medicine Information clobetasol propionate 0.05% w/w Cream / Ointment What is in this leaflet Please read this leaflet carefully before you start using or Ointment. This leaflet answers some

More information

ORAL ANTICOAGULANTS RIVAROXABAN (XARELTO) FOR PULMONARY EMBOLISM (PE)

ORAL ANTICOAGULANTS RIVAROXABAN (XARELTO) FOR PULMONARY EMBOLISM (PE) ORAL ANTICOAGULANTS RIVAROXABAN (XARELTO) FOR PULMONARY EMBOLISM (PE) Information Leaflet Your Health. Our Priority. Page 2 of 6 What Are Anticoagulants And What Do They Do? This information leaflet has

More information

CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION ARROW - ROXITHROMYCIN

CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION ARROW - ROXITHROMYCIN CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION ARROW - ROXITHROMYCIN Roxithromycin 150 mg and 300 mg tablets What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about ARROW - ROXITHROMYCIN. It does not contain

More information

Prodeine Forte Tablets Paracetamol & Codeine Phosphate Hemihydrate

Prodeine Forte Tablets Paracetamol & Codeine Phosphate Hemihydrate Prodeine Forte Tablets Paracetamol & Codeine Phosphate Hemihydrate CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about Prodeine Forte tablets. It does

More information

IMIGRAN injection is also used for treatment of cluster headache. Before you use your IMIGRAN injection. When you must not use it

IMIGRAN injection is also used for treatment of cluster headache. Before you use your IMIGRAN injection. When you must not use it Imigran Injection Sumatriptan succinate 6mg/0.5mL Consumer Medicine Information What is in this leaflet? Please read this leaflet carefully before you start using. This leaflet answers some common questions

More information

NEW ZEALAND CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION Arrow - Diazepam

NEW ZEALAND CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION Arrow - Diazepam NEW ZEALAND CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION Arrow - Diazepam Diazepam 2mg and 5mg tablets What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about ARROW - DIAZEPAM. It does not contain all

More information

Hydrozole Cream Hydrocortisone (microfine) 1% w/w and Clotrimazole 1% w/w

Hydrozole Cream Hydrocortisone (microfine) 1% w/w and Clotrimazole 1% w/w CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION What is in this leaflet? This leaflet answers some common questions about Hydrozole It does not contain all the available information. It does not take the place of talking

More information

Sudden dizziness, trouble walking, loss of balance or coordination

Sudden dizziness, trouble walking, loss of balance or coordination rivaroxaban (Xarelto) Patient Education Information Sheet Veterans Health System Pharmacy Service 119 What is rivaroxaban (Xarelto)? A new anticoagulant ( blood thinner ) that reduces the risk of stroke

More information

Ticagrelor 90 mg Film Coated Tablets.

Ticagrelor 90 mg Film Coated Tablets. Brilinta TM Ticagrelor 90 mg Film Coated Tablets. CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some of the common questions people ask about Brilinta. It does not contain

More information

Zomig Nasal Spray. Zolmitriptan 5 mg Nasal Spray Solution. CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

Zomig Nasal Spray. Zolmitriptan 5 mg Nasal Spray Solution. CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION Zomig Nasal Spray Zolmitriptan 5 mg Nasal Spray Solution. CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some of the common questions people ask about It does not contain all

More information

Galvumet Vildagliptin/Metformin hydrochloride Consumer Medicine Information

Galvumet Vildagliptin/Metformin hydrochloride Consumer Medicine Information Galvumet Vildagliptin/Metformin hydrochloride Consumer Medicine Information What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about Galvumet. It does not contain all the available information.

More information

MEDICATION GUIDE KOMBIGLYZE XR (kom-be-glyze X-R) (saxagliptin and metformin HCl extended-release) tablets

MEDICATION GUIDE KOMBIGLYZE XR (kom-be-glyze X-R) (saxagliptin and metformin HCl extended-release) tablets MEDICATION GUIDE KOMBIGLYZE XR (kom-be-glyze X-R) (saxagliptin and metformin HCl extended-release) tablets Read this Medication Guide carefully before you start taking KOMBIGLYZE XR and each time you get

More information

Anticoagulation in Atrial Fibrillation Patient information

Anticoagulation in Atrial Fibrillation Patient information Anticoagulation in Atrial Fibrillation Patient information RSBAY013 Anticoag A5 V2.indd 1 21/02/2014 17:13 Introduction This leaflet will help you understand your new medicine. Your new medicine is commonly

More information

PIAX PLUS ASPIRIN 75/100 Film-Coated Tablets contains the active ingredients clopidogrel and aspirin

PIAX PLUS ASPIRIN 75/100 Film-Coated Tablets contains the active ingredients clopidogrel and aspirin PIAX PLUS ASPIRIN 75/100 Film-Coated Tablets contains the active ingredients clopidogrel and aspirin Consumer Medicine Information What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about

More information

A PATIENT S GUIDE TO PULMONARY EMBOLISM TREATMENT

A PATIENT S GUIDE TO PULMONARY EMBOLISM TREATMENT A PATIENT S GUIDE TO PULMONARY EMBOLISM TREATMENT This medicine is subject to additional monitoring. This will allow quick identification of new safety information. If you get any side effects, talk to

More information

PATIENT INFORMATION LEAFLET. CEFALEXIN 250 mg AND 500 mg CAPSULES CEFALEXIN

PATIENT INFORMATION LEAFLET. CEFALEXIN 250 mg AND 500 mg CAPSULES CEFALEXIN PATIENT INFORMATION LEAFLET CEFALEXIN 250 mg AND 500 mg CAPSULES CEFALEXIN Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine. - Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it again.

More information

Consumer Medicine Information

Consumer Medicine Information Consumer Medicine Information PIMAFUCORT 1% Hydrocortisone, 1% Natamycin and 0.35% Neomycin Cream and Ointment What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about PIMAFUCORT Cream

More information

Rivaroxaban (Xarelto) for preventing stroke

Rivaroxaban (Xarelto) for preventing stroke Rivaroxaban (Xarelto) for preventing stroke in people with atrial fibrillation This Medicine Update is for people with atrial fibrillation who are taking, or thinking about taking, rivaroxaban. Summary

More information

Rivaroxaban to prevent blood clots for patients who have a lower limb plaster cast. Information for patients Pharmacy

Rivaroxaban to prevent blood clots for patients who have a lower limb plaster cast. Information for patients Pharmacy Rivaroxaban to prevent blood clots for patients who have a lower limb plaster cast Information for patients Pharmacy Your doctor has prescribed a tablet called rivaroxaban. This leaflet tells you about

More information

Clopidogrel Winthrop Plus Aspirin

Clopidogrel Winthrop Plus Aspirin Aspirin Clopidogrel (clop-id-o(h)-grel) and Aspirin (as-per-in) Consumer Medicine Information What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about Clopidogrel Winthrop Plus Aspirin

More information

SOTALOL is used to prevent and treat an irregular heart rhythm or beat, also called arrhythmia.

SOTALOL is used to prevent and treat an irregular heart rhythm or beat, also called arrhythmia. SOTALOL Sotalol hydrochloride 80mg and 160mg Tablets What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about SOTALOL. It does not contain all the information available on this medicine.

More information

TdaP-Booster (tee-dee-ay-pee boo-ster)

TdaP-Booster (tee-dee-ay-pee boo-ster) New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information TdaP-Booster (tee-dee-ay-pee boo-ster) Tetanus, diphtheria and pertussis (acellular mono-component) vaccine (adsorbed, reduced antigen content) CONSUMER MEDICINE

More information

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. Dalacin C 150 mg Capsules. clindamycin hydrochloride. Dalacin C 150mg Capsules clindamycin hydrochloride

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. Dalacin C 150 mg Capsules. clindamycin hydrochloride. Dalacin C 150mg Capsules clindamycin hydrochloride PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER PFIZER Dalacin C 150 mg Capsules clindamycin hydrochloride Dalacin C 150mg Capsules clindamycin hydrochloride PFIZER Read all of this leaflet carefully before

More information

New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information

New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information SINGULAIR montelukast sodium 4 mg, 5 mg & 10 mg tablets What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about SINGULAIR. It does not contain

More information

New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information

New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information Fucithalmic Fusidic Acid Eye Drops 1% (10 mg/g) What is in this leaflet This leaflet contains information about Fucithalmic Eye Drops. Please read it carefully

More information

CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION ANDRODERM Testosterone CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some of the common questions about Androderm. It does not contain all the available information. It does

More information

If you have any concerns about being given this vaccine, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

If you have any concerns about being given this vaccine, ask your doctor or pharmacist. PNEUMOVAX 23 Pneumococcal Vaccine Single Dose Vial/Pre-filled Syringe What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about PNEUMOVAX 23. It does not contain all the available information.

More information

Treatment with Apixaban

Treatment with Apixaban UW MEDICINE PATIENT EDUCATION Treatment with Apixaban Eliquis This handout explains the medicine apixaban, a drug that helps prevent blood clots. What is apixaban? Apixaban (brand name Eliquis) is an anticoagulant

More information

There is a risk of renal impairment in dehydrated children and adolescents.

There is a risk of renal impairment in dehydrated children and adolescents. PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER MELFEN 200mg FILM-COATED TABLETS MELFEN 400mg FILM-COATED TABLETS Ibuprofen Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it

More information

Medication Guide Plavix (PLAV-iks) (clopidogrel bisulfate) tablets

Medication Guide Plavix (PLAV-iks) (clopidogrel bisulfate) tablets Medication Guide Plavix (PLAV-iks) (clopidogrel bisulfate) tablets Read this Medication Guide before you start taking Plavix and each time you get a refill. There may be new information. This Medication

More information

Losec. Omeprazole 10 mg, 20 mg and 40 mg capsules. CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

Losec. Omeprazole 10 mg, 20 mg and 40 mg capsules. CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION Losec Omeprazole 10 mg, 20 mg and 40 mg capsules. CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some of the common questions people ask about Losec. It does not contain all

More information

What Codeine Phosphate Tablets are used for

What Codeine Phosphate Tablets are used for New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information CODEINE PHOSPHATE 15mg, 30mg & 60mg Tablets What is in this leaflet Please read this leaflet carefully before you start using Codeine Phosphate Tablets. This leaflet

More information

MEDICATION GUIDE POMALYST (POM-uh-list) (pomalidomide) capsules. What is the most important information I should know about POMALYST?

MEDICATION GUIDE POMALYST (POM-uh-list) (pomalidomide) capsules. What is the most important information I should know about POMALYST? MEDICATION GUIDE POMALYST (POM-uh-list) (pomalidomide) capsules What is the most important information I should know about POMALYST? Before you begin taking POMALYST, you must read and agree to all of

More information

Rivaroxaban (Xarelto) for preventing blood clots after hip or knee replacement surgery

Rivaroxaban (Xarelto) for preventing blood clots after hip or knee replacement surgery medicineupdate Asking the right questions about new medicines Rivaroxaban (Xarelto) for preventing blood clots after hip or knee replacement surgery This Medicine Update is for people who have been prescribed

More information

UBISTESIN 1:200,000 and UBISTESIN FORTE 1:100,000

UBISTESIN 1:200,000 and UBISTESIN FORTE 1:100,000 UBISTESIN 1:200,000 and UBISTESIN FORTE 1:100,000 Articaine hydrochloride and adrenaline hydrochloride Consumer Medicine Information WHAT IS IN THIS LEAFLET Please read this leaflet carefully before you

More information

Medication Guide TASIGNA (ta-sig-na) (nilotinib) Capsules

Medication Guide TASIGNA (ta-sig-na) (nilotinib) Capsules Medication Guide TASIGNA (ta-sig-na) (nilotinib) Capsules Read this Medication Guide before you start taking Tasigna and each time you get a refill. There may be new information. This information does

More information

Package leaflet: Information for the patient. Bricanyl Tablets 5 mg terbutaline sulfate

Package leaflet: Information for the patient. Bricanyl Tablets 5 mg terbutaline sulfate Package leaflet: Information for the patient Bricanyl Tablets 5 mg terbutaline sulfate Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information

More information

ORAL ANTICOAGULANTS - RIVAROXABAN (XARELTO) FOR ATRIAL FIBRILLATION

ORAL ANTICOAGULANTS - RIVAROXABAN (XARELTO) FOR ATRIAL FIBRILLATION ORAL ANTICOAGULANTS - RIVAROXABAN (XARELTO) FOR ATRIAL FIBRILLATION Information Leaflet Your Health. Our Priority. Page 2 of 6 What Are Anticoagulants And What Do They Do? This information leaflet has

More information

News Release. Media Contacts: Kristina Chang Tel: (908) 927-2416 Mobile: (201) 213-4115 kchang12@its.jnj.com

News Release. Media Contacts: Kristina Chang Tel: (908) 927-2416 Mobile: (201) 213-4115 kchang12@its.jnj.com News Release Media Contacts: Kristina Chang Tel: (908) 927-2416 Mobile: (201) 213-4115 kchang12@its.jnj.com Christina Chan Tel: (908) 927-5769 Mobile: (908) 635-2406 cchan20@its.jnj.com Investor Relations

More information

There is no information on the use of this medicine in those below 12 years of age.

There is no information on the use of this medicine in those below 12 years of age. AVONEX Interferon beta-1a Consumer Medicine Information What is in this Leaflet What AVONEX is used for 1 Before you use AVONEX 1 How to use AVONEX 2 While you are using AVONEX 3 Side effects 3 After using

More information

Patient Information VYTORIN (VI-tor-in) (ezetimibe and simvastatin) Tablets

Patient Information VYTORIN (VI-tor-in) (ezetimibe and simvastatin) Tablets Patient Information VYTORIN (VI-tor-in) (ezetimibe and simvastatin) Tablets Read this Patient Information carefully before you start taking VYTORIN and each time you get a refill. There may be new information.

More information

Guide to Dabigatran, Rivaroxaban and Apixaban

Guide to Dabigatran, Rivaroxaban and Apixaban Page 1 of 8 Guide to Dabigatran, Rivaroxaban and Apixaban Medicines to Prevent Blood Clots If you are deaf or hard of hearing, please let us know. We provide many free services including sign language

More information

SERETIDE Fluticasone propionate/salmeterol xinafoate Consumer Medicine Information

SERETIDE Fluticasone propionate/salmeterol xinafoate Consumer Medicine Information SERETIDE Fluticasone propionate/salmeterol xinafoate Consumer Medicine Information What is in this leaflet Please read this leaflet carefully before you start using Seretide. This leaflet answers some

More information

Patient Medication Guide Brochure

Patient Medication Guide Brochure Patient Medication Guide Brochure 1 MEDICATION GUIDE TASIGNA (ta-sig-na) (nilotinib) Capsules Read this Medication Guide before you start taking TASIGNA and each time you get a refill. There may be new

More information

Rivaroxaban for the treatment of deep vein thrombosis (DVT) and pulmonary embolism (PE)

Rivaroxaban for the treatment of deep vein thrombosis (DVT) and pulmonary embolism (PE) Rivaroxaban for the treatment of deep vein thrombosis (DVT) and pulmonary embolism (PE) This leaflet aims to answer your questions about rivaroxaban that may be prescribed for you when you are diagnosed

More information

Information for the user. Emergency Contraceptive 1.5 mg Tablet (Levonorgestrel) Patient Information Booklet

Information for the user. Emergency Contraceptive 1.5 mg Tablet (Levonorgestrel) Patient Information Booklet Information for the user Emergency Contraceptive 1.5 mg Tablet (Levonorgestrel) Patient Information Booklet Read all of this leaflet carefully because it contains important information for you. This medicine

More information

What You Need to KnowWhen Taking Anticoagulation Medicine

What You Need to KnowWhen Taking Anticoagulation Medicine What You Need to KnowWhen Taking Anticoagulation Medicine What are anticoagulant medicines? Anticoagulant medicines are a group of medicines that inhibit blood clotting, helping to prevent blood clots.

More information

DULCOLAX Tablets and Suppositories Bisacodyl

DULCOLAX Tablets and Suppositories Bisacodyl New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information DULCOLAX Tablets and Suppositories Bisacodyl What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about DULCOLAX. It does not contain all available

More information

Treatments for stroke prevention in Atrial Fibrillation as recommended by the Canadian Cardiovascular Society

Treatments for stroke prevention in Atrial Fibrillation as recommended by the Canadian Cardiovascular Society Treatments for stroke prevention in Atrial Fibrillation as recommended by the Canadian Cardiovascular Society Coumadin (Warfarin) Does this medication need ongoing monitoring of blood clotting times? Yes.

More information

XARELTO (rivaroxaban tablets) in Knee and Hip Replacement Surgery

XARELTO (rivaroxaban tablets) in Knee and Hip Replacement Surgery XARELTO (rivaroxaban tablets) in Knee and Hip Replacement Surgery Fast Facts: XARELTO is a novel, once-daily, oral anticoagulant recently approved in the United States for the prevention (prophylaxis)

More information

Medication Guide EQUETRO (ē-kwĕ-trō) (carbamazepine) Extended-Release Capsules

Medication Guide EQUETRO (ē-kwĕ-trō) (carbamazepine) Extended-Release Capsules Medication Guide EQUETRO (ē-kwĕ-trō) (carbamazepine) Extended-Release Capsules Read this Medication Guide before you start taking EQUETRO and each time you get a refill. There may be new information. This

More information

Medication Information. (Ri va rox xa - ban)

Medication Information. (Ri va rox xa - ban) Medication Information (Ri va rox xa - ban) Other names for this medication: Xarelto What does this medication do? This medication is a blood thinner, also called an anticoagulant. It prevents a blood

More information

MEDICATION GUIDE COUMADIN (COU-ma-din) (warfarin sodium)

MEDICATION GUIDE COUMADIN (COU-ma-din) (warfarin sodium) MEDICATION GUIDE COUMADIN (COU-ma-din) (warfarin sodium) Read this Medication Guide before you start taking COUMADIN (warfarin sodium) and each time you get a refill. There may be new information. This

More information

READ THIS FOR SAFE AND EFFECTIVE USE OF YOUR MEDICINE PATIENT MEDICATION INFORMATION. sacubitril/valsartan film-coated tablets

READ THIS FOR SAFE AND EFFECTIVE USE OF YOUR MEDICINE PATIENT MEDICATION INFORMATION. sacubitril/valsartan film-coated tablets READ THIS FOR SAFE AND EFFECTIVE USE OF YOUR MEDICINE PATIENT MEDICATION INFORMATION Pr ENTRESTO TM sacubitril/valsartan film-coated tablets Read this carefully before you start taking ENTRESTO TM and

More information

Medication Information. (Ri va rox xa - ban)

Medication Information. (Ri va rox xa - ban) Medication Information (Ri va rox xa - ban) Other names for this medication are: Xarelto What does this medication do? This medication is a blood thinner, also called an anticoagulant. It prevents a blood

More information

Anticoagulants for stroke prevention in atrial fibrillation Patient frequently asked questions

Anticoagulants for stroke prevention in atrial fibrillation Patient frequently asked questions Anticoagulants for stroke prevention in atrial fibrillation Patient frequently asked questions What is atrial fibrillation?...2 What are dabigatran, rivaroxaban and apixaban and what are they used for?...2

More information

Non-steroidal Anti-Inflammatory Drugs (NSAIDs)

Non-steroidal Anti-Inflammatory Drugs (NSAIDs) Non-steroidal Anti-Inflammatory Drugs (NSAIDs) About your medicine NSAIDs are pain medications used to relieve your pain and inflammation (e.g. swelling, redness and warmth). NSAIDs may be prescribed with

More information

Rubifen SR 20 mg slow release tablets

Rubifen SR 20 mg slow release tablets Rubifen 10 mg immediate release tablets Rubifen SR 20 mg slow release tablets methylphenidate hydrochloride What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about Rubifen. It does not

More information

Package Leaflet: Information for the Patient

Package Leaflet: Information for the Patient Package Leaflet: Information for the Patient TERBINAFINE 250mg TABLETS Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for you. Keep this

More information

MEDICATION GUIDE. PROCRIT (PRO KRIT) (epoetin alfa)

MEDICATION GUIDE. PROCRIT (PRO KRIT) (epoetin alfa) MEDICATION GUIDE PROCRIT (PROKRIT) (epoetin alfa) Read this Medication Guide: before you start PROCRIT. if you are told by your healthcare provider that there is new information about PROCRIT. if you are

More information

1.3.1.3 PACKAGE LEAFLET

1.3.1.3 PACKAGE LEAFLET Sandoz Business use only Page 1 of 8 1.3.1.3 PACKAGE LEAFLET Sandoz Business use only Page 2 of 8 Package leaflet: Information for the patient Cefuhexal 250 mg film-coated tablets Cefuhexal 500 mg film-coated

More information

If you have any concerns about taking this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

If you have any concerns about taking this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist. SINEMET CR Carbidopa/Levodopa 50/200 mg tablet What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about SINEMET CR. It does not contain all the available information. It does not take the

More information

Share the important information in this Medication Guide with members of your household.

Share the important information in this Medication Guide with members of your household. MEDICATION GUIDE BUPRENORPHINE (BUE-pre-NOR-feen) Sublingual Tablets, CIII IMPORTANT: Keep buprenorphine sublingual tablets in a secure place away from children. Accidental use by a child is a medical

More information

LOSEC and LOSEC EXTRA

LOSEC and LOSEC EXTRA LOSEC and LOSEC EXTRA Omeprazole 10 mg and 20 mg gastro-resistant tablets What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about Losec (including Losec Extra) tablets. It does not contain

More information

MEDICATION GUIDE ACTOPLUS MET (ak-tō-plus-met) (pioglitazone hydrochloride and metformin hydrochloride) tablets

MEDICATION GUIDE ACTOPLUS MET (ak-tō-plus-met) (pioglitazone hydrochloride and metformin hydrochloride) tablets MEDICATION GUIDE (ak-tō-plus-met) (pioglitazone hydrochloride and metformin hydrochloride) tablets Read this Medication Guide carefully before you start taking and each time you get a refill. There may

More information

APO-Tramadol SR Contains the active ingredient, tramadol (as tramadol hydrochloride)

APO-Tramadol SR Contains the active ingredient, tramadol (as tramadol hydrochloride) Contains the active ingredient, tramadol (as tramadol hydrochloride) Consumer Medicine Information For a copy of a large print leaflet, Ph: 1800 195 055 What is in this leaflet Read this leaflet carefully

More information

Package leaflet: Information for the user. Ondemet 4mg and 8mg Tablets (Ondansetron)

Package leaflet: Information for the user. Ondemet 4mg and 8mg Tablets (Ondansetron) Package leaflet: Information for the user Ondemet 4mg and 8mg Tablets (Ondansetron) Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for

More information

APO-Metformin 500/850/1000 Contains the active ingredient metformin (met-for-min) hydrochloride

APO-Metformin 500/850/1000 Contains the active ingredient metformin (met-for-min) hydrochloride APO-Metformin 500/850/1000 Contains the active ingredient metformin (met-for-min) hydrochloride Consumer Medicine Information For a copy of a large print leaflet, Ph: 1800 195 055 What is in this leaflet

More information

Package leaflet: Information for the patient. Donecept 5 mg film-coated tablets Donecept 10 mg film-coated tablets. Donepezil hydrochloride

Package leaflet: Information for the patient. Donecept 5 mg film-coated tablets Donecept 10 mg film-coated tablets. Donepezil hydrochloride Package leaflet: Information for the patient Donecept 5 mg film-coated tablets Donecept 10 mg film-coated tablets Donepezil hydrochloride Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this

More information

RIVAROXABAN. Consumer Information

RIVAROXABAN. Consumer Information RIVAROXABAN Consumer Information Rivaroxaban is a medicine that is used to increase the time it takes for blood to clot. It belongs to a class of medicines called anticoagulants, which are sometimes also

More information

what is warfarin? Treatment with Warfarin (Coumadin ) What is warfarin?

what is warfarin? Treatment with Warfarin (Coumadin ) What is warfarin? What is warfarin? Warfarin sodium (Coumadin ) is a medication that works as an anti-coagulant. Anti means against and coagulant refers to blood clotting. An anticoagulant helps to prevent clots from forming

More information